

**Complaint Case No. 59/2025(CIS 59/2025)**

**CNR-WBPU06000636-2025**

**Present: Smt. Sanjukta Bhattacharya**

**Judicial Magistrate 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,**

**Raghunathpur, Purulia**

**J.O Code: WB-01346**

**Order Dated 25-08-2025**

*Today is fixed for SA.*

*Complainant takes step.*

*No S/R in respect of proposed accused yet been received.*

*Ld. Advocate for the complainant till date not yet filed requisites as per Honble Court's standard guidelines in the case of Kaberi Dey and Ors vs Sourav Bhattacharjee in CRR 119 of 2025 in paragraph No.29 (a) and is hereby directed to comply the same.*

*BC-II to issue the same at once upon filing of the same.*

*To 28.10.2025 for s/r , appearance of proposed accd and SA.*

*Complainant is strictly directed to remain present and lead evidence on next date.*

***Dictated and corrected by me.***

***Sd/***

***J.M. 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Raghunathpur***

***Sd/-***

***J.M. 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Raghunathpur***